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Nursery notices… 

 

At pick up times please would siblings kindly 

wait for you outside nursery on the sofa. 

Thank you x 
Forest School 

Badgers have Forest School every Thursday morning. 

Please make sure your child brings a full waterproof ‘all in 

one’, or ‘trouser and jacket’ combination – as well as gloves 

and hats as the weather changes. 

If they do not have them they will have to stay behind in 

nursery.  Thank you x 

 

If you have calpol…  

stay away from nursery for 24hrs please 

If you have antibiotics…  

stay away from nursery for 48hrs please x 
 

 

Super Hero Dress Up Day 

Tuesday 5th November 
 

Dates for your diary… 
 

Half Term 

Finish Friday 18th October 

Back in Monday 4thNovember 

*** 

Thursday 21st November 

Early Years Open Evening 

*** 

Thursday 28th November 

Badgers and Hedgehogs Theatre trip 

*** 

Tuesday 3rd December: Nativity 

*** 

Christmas (Term time children) 

Finish Wednesday 18th December 

Back in Monday 6th January 

*** 

Christmas (‘All year round’ children) 

Finish Friday 20th December 

Back in Thursday 2nd January 

*** 

Tuesday 16th June: Sport’s Day 
 

Poem of the week… 
Autumn winds begin to blow, 

Coloured leaves fall fast and slow 
Whirling, twirling all around, 

‘Til at last they reach the ground. 

 

 The final funny word… 
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